Variable Frequency D
rives
F-1
Variable
Frequency Drives
Standard Shipping within 3 to 5 days  Products ordered
through the Rapid ResponseTM program can ship same day.

Example Product Number			   S	 E	 D	 2	 -	 0	 .	 7	 5	 /	 2	 2	 X
Variable Frequency Drives Product Ordering
Variable Frequency D
rives
F-7
Variable Frequency Drives Output Ratings
Voltage (±10%)
Product No. Output Rating Output Current
Max (amps)
Frame
SizeIP20 NEMA Type 1 IP54/NEMA Type 12 HP kW
208V and 230V
to 240V
(3-Phase)
SED2-0.37/22X SED2-0.37/21X — 0.5 0.37 2.3 A
SED2-0.55/22X SED2-0.55/21X — 0.75 0.55 3.0 A
SED2-0.75/22X SED2-0.75/21X — 1.0 0.75 3.9 A
SED2-1.1/22X SED2-1.1/21X — 1.5 1.1 5.5 B
SED2-1.5/22X SED2-1.5/21X — 2.0 1.5 7.4 B
SED2-2.2/22X SED2-2.2/21X — 3.0 2.2 10.4 B
SED2-3/22X SED2-3/21X — 4.0 3.0 13.6 C
SED2-4/22X SED2-4/21X — 5.0 4.0 17.5 C
SED2-5.5/22X SED2-5.5/21X — 7.5 5.5 22.0 C
SED2-7.5/22X SED2-7.5/21X — 10.0 7.5 28.0 C
SED2-11/22X SED2-11/21X — 15.0 11.0 42.0 D
SED2-15/22X SED2-15/21X — 20.0 15.0 54.0 D
SED2-18.5/22X SED2-18.5/21X — 25.0 18.5 68.0 D
SED2-22/22X SED2-22/21X — 30.0 22.0 80.0 E
SED2-30/22X SED2-30/21X — 40.0 30.0 104.0 E
SED2-37/22X SED2-37/21X — 50.0 37.0 130.0 F
SED2-45/22X SED2-45/21X — 60.0 45.0 154.0 F
380V to 480V
(3-Phase)
SED2-0.37/32X SED2-0.37/31X — 0.5 0.37 1.2 A
SED2-0.55/32X SED2-0.55/31X — 0.75 0.55 1.6 A
SED2-0.75/32X SED2-0.75/31X — 1.0 0.75 2.1 A
SED2-1.1/32X SED2-1.1/31X SED2-1.1/35X 1.5 1.1 3.0    A *
SED2-1.5/32X SED2-1.5/31X SED2-1.5/35X 2.0 1.5 4.0    A *
SED2-2.2/32X SED2-2.2/31X SED2-2.2/35X 3.0 2.2 5.9 B
SED2-3/32X SED2-3/31X SED2-3/35X 4.0 3.0 7.7 B
SED2-4/32X SED2-4/31X SED2-4/35X 5.0 4.0 10.2 B
SED2-5.5/32X SED2-5.5/31X SED2-5.5/35X 7.5 5.5 13.2 C
SED2-7.5/32X SED2-7.5/31X SED2-7.5/35X 10.0 7.5 18.4 C
SED2-11/32X SED2-11/31X SED2-11/35X 15.0 11.0 26.0 C
SED2-15/32X SED2-15/31X SED2-15/35X 20.0 15.0 32.0 C
SED2-18.5/32X SED2-18.5/31X SED2-18.5/35X 25.0 18.5 38.0 D
SED2-22/32X SED2-22/31X SED2-22/35X 30.0 22.0 45.0 D
SED2-30/32X SED2-30/31X SED2-30/35X 40.0 30.0 62.0 D
SED2-37/32X SED2-37/31X SED2-37/35X 50.0 37.0 75.0 E
SED2-45/32X SED2-45/31X SED2-45/35X 60.0 45.0 90.0 E
SED2-55/32X SED2-55/31X SED2-55/35X 75.0 55.0 110.0 F
SED2-75/32X SED2-75/31X SED2-75/35X 100.0 75.0 145.0 F
SED2-90/32X SED2-90/31X SED2-90/35X 125.0 90.0 178.0 F
500V to 600V
(3-Phase)
SED2-0.75/42X SED2-0.75/41X — 1.0 0.75 1.4 C
SED2-1.1/42X SED2-1.1/41X SED2-1.1/45X 1.5 1.1 2.1 C
SED2-1.5/42X SED2-1.5/41X SED2-1.5/45X 2.0 1.5 2.7 C
SED2-2.2/42X SED2-2.2/41X SED2-2.2/45X 3.0 2.2 3.9 C
SED2-3/42X SED2-3/41X SED2-3/45X 4.0 3.0 5.4 C
SED2-4/42X SED2-4/41X SED2-4/45X 5.0 4.0 6.1 C
SED2-5.5/42X SED2-5.5/41X SED2-5.5/45X 7.5 5.5 9.0 C
SED2-7.5/42X SED2-7.5/41X SED2-7.5/45X 10.0 7.5 11.0 C
SED2-11/42X SED2-11/41X SED2-11/45X 15.0 11.0 17.0 C
SED2-15/42X SED2-15/41X SED2-15/45X 20.0 15.0 22.0 C
SED2-18.5/42X SED2-18.5/41X SED2-18.5/45X 25.0 18.5 27.0 D
SED2-22/42X SED2-22/41X SED2-22/45X 30.0 22.0 32.0 D
SED2-30/42X SED2-30/41X SED2-30/45X 40.0 30.0 41.0 D
SED2-37/42X SED2-37/41X SED2-37/45X 50.0 37.0 52.0 E
SED2-45/42X SED2-45/41X SED2-45/45X 60.0 45.0 62.0 E
SED2-55/42X SED2-55/41X SED2-55/45X 75.0 55.0 77.0 F
SED2-75/42X SED2-75/41X SED2-75/45X 100.0 75.0 99.0 F
SED2-90/42X SED2-90/41X SED2-90/45X 125.0 90.0 125.0 F
*IP54/NEMA Type 12 drives start at Frame Size B.
Va
ria
bl